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MARITZBURG
COLLEGE

ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT PROGRAMME 2026

The Academic Enrichment Programme is designed to offer academic support to learners, in several subject
areas at the school. All sessions are free of charge, and registers are taken. Entrance into the programme is
based on work ethic and need. If a learner has trouble in a particular subject, the first step is for him to
approach his subject teacher, who will provide suggestions and strategies to assist him. There is also, a variety
of resources available on MS Teams. Boys should be responsible and accountable for their own academic
performance and must take active steps to address areas of difficulty.
The AE Programme is structured to accommodate boys’ sport and cultural commitments.

- AE days for juniors (Forms 2 and 3) are on Tuesdays and Thursdays

- AE days for seniors (Forms 4, 5 and 6) are on Mondays and Wednesdays

- Itis compulsory for boys who have FAILED a subject or are on the verge of failing to attend AE classes.

He is obliged to attend for the entire term, even if his marks improve.

FORM 2

TUESDAYS AND THURSDAYS 2:30PM TO 4:30 PM

SUBJECT VENUE | AE TEACHER
AFRIKAANS M8 2:30-3:30pm

Tuesday

Ms Prinsloo — prinslooj@mcollege.co.za
ENGLISH K39 Ms Paramanand - paramanands@mcollege.co.za
ISIZULU L6 Ms Mkhize - mkhizel@mcollege.co.za
MATHEMATICS M11 Mrs Jackson mathsremedial@mcollege.co.za

(Tues 2-4)

T3/T4 Miss Maniram — ManiramM@mcollege.co.za

Ms Ghirao — ChiraoC@mcollege.co.za

(Thurs 2-4)
GEOGRAPHY L9 Mrs Stoute — stoutej@mcollege.co.za

Boys are to liaise with their geography teacher to make

an appointment

FORM 3
TUESDAYS AND THURSDAYS 2:30PM TO 4:30 PM

SUBJECT VENUE | AE TEACHER
AFRIKAANS M8 2:30-3:30pm

Thursday

Ms Prinsloo — prinslooj@mcollege.co.za
EMS L8 Tuesday Mrs Singh - singhn@mcollege.co.za
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ENGLISH L9 Tuesday Ms Mtembu - mtembul@mcollege.co.za
ISIZULU T1 Mr Ngcobo - ngcobos@mcollege.co.za
MATHEMATICS M11 Mrs Jackson mathsremedial@mcollege.co.za
(Thurs 2-4)
T3 Mrs Maniram maniramm@ mcollege.co.za
(Tues 2-4) and Ms Ghirao
ghiraoc@mcollege.co.za
GEOGRAPHY L9 Mrs Stoute — stoutej@mcollege.co.za
Boys are to liaise with their geography teacher to make
an appointment
FORM 4
MONDAYS AND WEDNESDAYS 2:30PM TO 4:30 PM
ACCOUNTING 06 Ms Campher — campherl@mcollege.co.za
AFRIKAANS M8 2:30-3:30pm
Monday
Ms Prinsloo — prinslooj@mcollege.co.za
BUSINESS STUDIES K36 Mrs Khan - khanw@mcollege.co.za
ECONOMICS L6 Monday Mrs M Pillay - pillaym@mcollege.co.za
ENGLISH L9 Monday Ms Mtembu - mtembul@mcollege.co.za
MATHEMATICS 06 Mr Maharaj - maharajs@mcollege.co.za
PHYSICAL SCIENCE P1 Wednesday Mrs Kritzinger kritzingers@mcollege.co.za
ISIZULU K10 Mr Mhlongo - mhlongom@mcollege.co.za
EGD R2 Mr Tshabalala - tshabalalal@mcollege.co.za
FORM 5
MONDAYS AND WEDNESDAYS 2:30PM TO 4:30 PM
ACCOUNTING 06 Ms Campher — campherl@mcollege.co.za
AFRIKAANS M8 2:30-3:30pm
Wednesday
Ms Prinsloo — prinslooj@mcollege.co.za
BUSINESS STUDIES K36 Mrs Khan - khanw@mcollege.co.za
ECONOMICS L8 Monday Mrs Singh - singhn@mcollege.co.za
EGD M9 Mr J Taljaard — Taljaard)@mcollege.co.za
ENGLISH K45 Wednesdays Ms Phillips - phillipsa@mcollege.co.za
ISIZULU T1 Mr Ngcobo - ngcobos@mcollege.co.za
MATHEMATICS K20 Mrs Webley - webleys@mcollege.co.za (Wed)
K16 Mr V Noubouth- noubouthv@mecollege.co.za (Mon)
PHYSICAL SCIENCE P2 Mondays Mrs Storm — stormk@mcollege.co.za
VISUAL ART L3 Wednesdays Ms Kunene — kunenes@mcollege.co.za
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FORM 6
MONDAYS AND WEDNESDAYS 2:30PM TO 4:30 PM
ACCOUNTING 06 Ms Campher — campherl@mcollege.co.za
AFRIKAANS M7 Mrs Landsberg - landsbergg@mcollege.co.za
Mondays: 2:15pm- 3:00pm
3:00pm- 3:45pm
BUSINESS STUDIES K36 Mrs Khan - khanw@mcollege.co.za
ECONOMICS L11 Monday Mr Pillay - pillayn@mcollege.co.za
EGD R4 Mr Bosch boschs@mcollege.co.za
Q3 Mr Govindasamy govindasamyg@mcollege.co.za
ENGLISH K45 Mondays Ms Phillips - phillipsa@mcollege.co.za
MATHEMATICS M12 Mrs Boucher-Pieterse - udall@mcollege.co.za (Mon)
K16 Mr Noubouth — noubouthv@mcollege.co.za (Wed)
PHYSICAL SCIENCE P3 Mondays Mrs Rembold - remboldr@mcollege.co.za
P2 Wednesdays Mrs Storm - StormK@mcollege.co.za
VISUAL ART L3 Mondays Mr Dodd DoddB@mcollege.co.za
ZULU T1 Mr Mhlongo - mhlongom@mcollege.co.za
FORMS 4,5 AND 6
The following subjects offer academic support for Forms 4, 5 and 6 during the allocated times. Learners
should attend with specific queries. An appointment should be made with the relevant subject teacher for
homework/assignment assistance.
AGRICULTURAL | Q4 Tuesday 2:00pm- Mr Tyler - tylerj@mcollege.co.za
SCIENCE Wednesday | 3:00pm
Thursday
CAT N2/N6 | Monday 2:00pm- Mr Jeewan - jeewanm@mcollege.co.za
Wednesday | 3:00pm
GEOGRAPHY L2 Monday 2:00pm- Mrs Singh - singhc@mcollege.co.za
3:00pm
LIFE SCIENCE TBC Monday 2:00pm- Mr Paterson - patersonr@mcollege.co.za
Tuesday 3:00pm Mrs Finnie - finniej@mcollege.co.za
Wednesday Mr Warr - warrm@mcollege.co.za
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